

ORDINANCE #138

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, DEFINING THE DUTIES OF THE CITY CLERK WITH RESPECT TO THE REGISTRATION OF ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Miami Beach, Florida,

SECTION 1. That from and after the passage of this ordinance, its approval and publication as required by law, it shall be the duty of the City Clerk of the City of Miami Beach, Florida, to do and perform all the acts and duties incumbent upon the registration officer of said city, prescribed by ordinance or charter of said city.

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted this 6th day of October, A.D., 1920.

ME Mastan President City Council

Attest:

A. Canova City Clerk. -by C. W. Tomburon Deputy City Clerk.

Approved this 6th day of October, A.D., 1980.

Hayor.

Combring officer of at Club and Registres. MI ANT BEACH, FLORIDA. adopted Cel. 6,1920 Posted Oct. 11, 1920 city Hall, Smiths, Hardies. ORDINANCE NO. 138 R. B. GAUTIER, city Attorney.